Associate in Applied Science
General Technology

Total Credit Hours: 60
Effective: Fall 2021

Teleproduction Technology (AAS.GT.GTTPT 35318)

COL 101 College Orientation
*+CGC 115 Digital Photography

*ENG 155 Communications |

*++MAP 101 Audio Techniques |
*MAP 150 Studio Production |

MAT 155 Contemporary Mathematics
TOTAL

HSS 205 Technology and Society

PSY 105 Personal/Interpersonal
Psychology

*MAP 122 Field Production |

*MAP 128 Digital Multimedia |

*MAP 240 Writing for Television
TOTAL

*MAP 226 Producing and Directing

@Approved Secondary Technical
Specialty

@ Approved Other Hours for Graduation
ECO 101 Basic Economics

TOTAL

@Approved Secondary Technical
Specialty

@Approved Secondary Technical
Specialty

@ Approved Other Hours for Graduation
@ Approved Other Hours for Graduation
@ Approved Other Hours for Graduation
@ Approved Other Hours for Graduation

Completion Plan
First Semester

Credit Pre-requisites
Hours
1.0
3.0 Co- requisite: MAP 150
30 Co-requisite: ENG 032 or
equivalent
3.0 Co-requisite: MAP 150

3.0 Co-requisites: MAP 275, MAP 101
MAT 033 or equivalent

3.0 Minimum grade of C

16.0

Second Semester
Co-requisite: ENG 032 or

3.0 .
equivalent
30 Co-requisite: ENG 032 or
' equivalent
30 MAP 150
' Co-requisites: MAP 276, MAP 128
30 CGC-115
' Co-requisite MAP 122
3.0 Co-requisite MAP 122
15.0
Third Semester
3.0 MAP 122
' Co-requisite MAP 277
3.0
3.0
3.0
12.0
Fourth Semester
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
2.0

* Courses in this program that require a minimum grade of “C.”

Recommended
Terms

1%t 8 week FA
15t 8 week FA

15t 8 week FA

15t 8 week FA
2" 8 week FA

15T 8 Week FA

2ND 8 week SP

1%t 8 week SP

16 week SP

2ND 8 week SP
15t 8 week SP

8 week SU

8 week SU

8 week SU
8 week SU

15t 8 week FA

2" 8 week FA

1%t 8 week FA
2" 8 week FA
15t week FA
15t 8 week FA



Associate in Applied Science
General Technology
Teleproduction Technology (AAS.GT.GTTPT 35318)

Completion Plan

TOTAL 17.0

@Approved Secondary Technical Specialty - take 12 credit hours

COMPLETE ANY COMBINATION THAT TOTALS A MINIMUM OF 12 CREDIT HOURS.

* AOT

* AOT
*  AOT
*  AOT
* ARV
* ARV
* ARV
* ARV

* ARV

* ARV
* ARV
* ARV

* ARV
* ARV

* ARV
* CGC
* CPT
* CPT
* CPT

* CPT

105

165
167
265
110
121
123
122

205

210
212
222

223
227

281
278
101
168
170

270

Keyboarding

Information Processing Software
Information Processing Applications
Office Desktop Publishing
Computer Graphics |

Design

Composition and Color
3-Dimentional Design |

Graphics lllustration

Computer Graphics Il
Digital Photography
Computer Animation

3D Animation |
Web Design |

Design Il

Typography

Introduction to Computers
Programming Logic and Design
Microcomputer Applications

Advanced Microcomputer Applications

C. Other Hours Required for Graduation

COMPLETE ANY COMBINATION OF THE FOLLOWING THAT TOTALS A MINIMUM OF 11 CREDIT HOURS.

* ART
* BAF
* BUS
* BUS
* BUS
* ENG
* ENG
* ENG
* HIS

* HIS

* HIS

* HIS

* JOou
* MAT
* MAT

101
101
101
121
123
101
102
160
101
102
201
202
101
101
102

Art History and Appreciation
Personal Finance

Introduction to Business

Business Law |

Business Law Il

English Composition |

English Composition I

Technical Communications
Western Civilization to 1689
Western Civilization Post 1689
American History: Discovery to 1877
American History: 1877 to Present
Introduction to Journalism
Beginning Algebra

Intermediate Algebra

* Courses in this program that require a minimum grade of “C.”

3.0

3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0

3.0

3.0
3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0

3.0

3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0

Total Credit Hours: 60
Effective: Fall 2021



Associate in Applied Science
General Technology
Teleproduction Technology (AAS.GT.GTTPT 35318)

MAT 110
* MAT 111
* MGT 101
* MKT 101
* MUS 105
* PSC 201
* PSC 215
* PSC 220
* PSY 201
* PSY 203
* PSY 212
* SOC 101
* SPA 101
* SPA 102
* SPA 201
* SPC 205
* THE 101

* Courses in this program that require a minimum grade of “C.”

College Algebra

College Trigonometry

Principles of Management
Marketing

Music Appreciation

American Government

State and Local Government
Introduction to International Relations
General Psychology

Human Growth and Development
Abnormal Psychology
Introduction to Sociology
Elementary Spanish |

Elementary Spanish Il
Intermediate Spanish |

Public Speaking

Introduction to Theatre

3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
4.0
4.0
3.0
3.0
3.0

Total Credit Hours: 60
Effective: Fall 2021



