Total Credit Hours: 60 Effective: Fall 2021

Completion Plan

	·	Samasta.		
First Semester				
	Credit	Pre-requisites	Recommended	
	Hours		Terms	
COL 101 College Orientation	1.0		1 st 8 week FA	
*+CGC 115 Digital Photography	3.0	Co- requisite: MAP 150	1 st 8 week FA	
*ENG 155 Communications I	3.0	Co-requisite: ENG 032 or equivalent	1 st 8 week FA	
*++MAP 101 Audio Techniques I	3.0	Co-requisite: MAP 150	1 st 8 week FA	
*MAP 150 Studio Production I	3.0	Co-requisites: MAP 275, MAP 101	2 nd 8 week FA	
MAT 155 Contemporary Mathematics	3.0	MAT 033 or equivalent Minimum grade of C	1 ST 8 Week FA	
TOTAL	16.0			
	_			
	Second	d Semester		
HSS 205 Technology and Society	3.0	Co-requisite: ENG 032 or equivalent	2 ND 8 week SP	
PSY 105 Personal/Interpersonal Psychology	3.0	Co-requisite: ENG 032 or equivalent	1 st 8 week SP	
*MAP 122 Field Production I	3.0	MAP 150 Co-requisites: MAP 276, MAP 128	16 week SP	
*MAP 128 Digital Multimedia I	3.0	CGC-115 Co-requisite MAP 122	2 ND 8 week SP	
*MAP 240 Writing for Television	3.0	Co-requisite MAP 122	1 st 8 week SP	
TOTAL	15.0			
	Th:	Companie		
	Inira	Semester MAP 122		
*MAP 226 Producing and Directing	3.0	Co-requisite MAP 277	8 week SU	
@Approved Secondary Technical Specialty	3.0		8 week SU	
@ Approved Other Hours for Graduation	3.0		8 week SU	
ECO 101 Basic Economics	3.0		8 week SU	
TOTAL	12.0	Somoston		
@Approved Cocondamy Took size!	Fourth	Semester		
@Approved Secondary Technical Specialty	3.0		1 st 8 week FA	
<pre>@Approved Secondary Technical Specialty</pre>	3.0		2 nd 8 week FA	
@ Approved Other Hours for Graduation	3.0		1 st 8 week FA	
@ Approved Other Hours for Graduation	3.0		2 nd 8 week FA	
@ Approved Other Hours for Graduation	3.0		1 st week FA	
@ Approved Other Hours for Graduation	2.0		1 st 8 week FA	

^{*} Courses in this program that require a minimum grade of "C."

Associate in Applied Science General Technology

Teleproduction Technology (AAS.GT.GTTPT 35318)

Completion Plan

TOTAL 17.0

Total Credit Hours: 60

Effective: Fall 2021

@Approved Secondary Technical Specialty - take 12 credit hours

COMPLETE ANY COMBINATION THAT TOTALS A MINIMUM OF 12 CREDIT HOURS.

*	AOT	105	Keyboarding	3.0
*	AOT	165	Information Processing Software	3.0
*	AOT	167	Information Processing Applications	3.0
*	AOT	265	Office Desktop Publishing	3.0
*	ARV	110	Computer Graphics I	3.0
*	ARV	121	Design	3.0
*	ARV	123	Composition and Color	3.0
*	ARV	122	3-Dimentional Design I	3.0
*	ARV	205	Graphics Illustration	3.0
*	ARV	210	Computer Graphics II	3.0
*	ARV	212	Digital Photography	3.0
*	ARV	222	Computer Animation	3.0
*	ARV	223	3D Animation I	3.0
*	ARV	227	Web Design I	3.0
*	ARV	281	Design II	3.0
*	CGC	278	Typography	3.0
*	CPT	101	Introduction to Computers	3.0
*	CPT	168	Programming Logic and Design	3.0
*	CPT	170	Microcomputer Applications	3.0
*	CPT	270	Advanced Microcomputer Applications	3.0

C. Other Hours Required for Graduation

COMPLETE ANY COMBINATION OF THE FOLLOWING THAT TOTALS A MINIMUM OF 11 CREDIT HOURS.

*	ART	101	Art History and Appreciation	3.0
*	BAF	101	Personal Finance	3.0
*	BUS	101	Introduction to Business	3.0
*	BUS	121	Business Law I	3.0
*	BUS	123	Business Law II	3.0
*	ENG	101	English Composition I	3.0
*	ENG	102	English Composition II	3.0
*	ENG	160	Technical Communications	3.0
*	HIS	101	Western Civilization to 1689	3.0
*	HIS	102	Western Civilization Post 1689	3.0
*	HIS	201	American History: Discovery to 1877	3.0
*	HIS	202	American History: 1877 to Present	3.0
*	JOU	101	Introduction to Journalism	3.0
*	MAT	101	Beginning Algebra	3.0
*	MAT	102	Intermediate Algebra	3.0

^{*} Courses in this program that require a minimum grade of "C."

Associate in Applied Science Total Credit Hours: 60 General Technology Effective: Fall 2021

Teleproduction Technology (AAS.GT.GTTPT 35318)				
*	MAT	110	College Algebra	3.0
*	MAT	111	College Trigonometry	3.0
*	MGT	101	Principles of Management	3.0
*	MKT	101	Marketing	3.0
*	MUS	105	Music Appreciation	3.0
*	PSC	201	American Government	3.0
*	PSC	215	State and Local Government	3.0
*	PSC	220	Introduction to International Relations	3.0
*	PSY	201	General Psychology	3.0
*	PSY	203	Human Growth and Development	3.0
*	PSY	212	Abnormal Psychology	3.0
*	SOC	101	Introduction to Sociology	3.0
*	SPA	101	Elementary Spanish I	4.0
*	SPA	102	Elementary Spanish II	4.0
*	SPA	201	Intermediate Spanish I	3.0
*	SPC	205	Public Speaking	3.0
*	THE	101	Introduction to Theatre	3.0

^{*} Courses in this program that require a minimum grade of "C."